TicoR 2YYg70

e

UNOFFICIAL CO

ASS IGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

TWIN OAKS PARCEL

This ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (“Assignment”) is
made as of the 4th day of November, 1988, from BALMORAL RIVER
PROPERTIES, a general partnership ("Beneficiary"), and LA SALLE
NATICONAL BANK, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated December 23, 1986, and known as Trust No.
111928 ('Trustee” - Beneficiary and Trustee collectively known
as “"Assiunor"), to BARCLAYS BANK PLC ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

A. Benzficiary and Assignee are parties to a certain
Loan Agreement dated December 30, 1986 (“Existing Loan
Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee made a loan to
Beneficiary in the prin<ipal amount of $300,000 {"Original
Loan"), subject to the c¢ecnis and conditions set forth therein.

B. Beneficiary ard Assignee have also entered into
two forms of Application and 2gveement for Standby Letter of
Credit dated December 30, 1986 ('Application and Agreement"),
relating to two letters of credic ("Letters of Credit”) issued
by Assignee contemporaneously therewith, one in the amount of
$1,100,000 running in favor of First State Bank of Chicago
("First State L/C"), the other in the amount of $4,550,000
orginally running in favor of Ticor Titlz<insurance Company of
California, as Escrowee (which $4,550,000 lztter of credit was
subsequently replaced by a second letter of «tredit running in
favor of Donald E. Stephens, but shall be referred to herein as
the "Ticor L/C").

c. At Beneficiary's request, Assignee previously
made an additional lcan, also subject to the terms and
conditions of the Existing Loan Agreement, in the principal
amount of $1,450,000, which loan with the Criginal Loan was
evidenced by an additional promissory note dated April 1, 1987,
in the principal amount of $1,750,000 ("Additional Note”),
executed by Assignor and payable to the order of Assignee; and
contemporaneously with the making of such loan, the Ticor L/C
was reduced in amount to $3,100,000.

D. At Beneficiary's request, Assignee previously
made a second additional loan, also subject to the terms and
conditions of the Existing Loan Agreement, in the principal
amount of $500,000, which with the Additional Note was
evidenced by an amended and restated promissory note dated July

BOX 15

wrs muc(i7sis)




UNOFFICIAL

3 O

e

GQRY,

16, 1987, in the principal amount of $2,250,000 {the "Amended
and Restated Promissory Note") executad and delivered by the
Assignor, and payable to the order of Assignee, with the final
payment of the entire balance thereof due on December 31, 1988
(such date thereafter extended by amendment to December 31,
1989); and contemporaneously with the making of such loan, the
Ticor L/C was reduced in amount to $2,600,000

E. At Beneficiary's reguest, Assignee previously
made a third additional lecan in the principal amount of
$1,050,000 which, together with the Amended and Restated
Promissnry Note was evidenced by a second amended and restated
promisswry note dated April 1, 1988, in the prineipal amount of
$3,300,005 (the "Second Amended and Restated Promissory Note"),
executed ard delivered by Trustee and Beneficiary and payable
to the order of the Assignee with a payment of the final
balance due oi December 31, 1989; and contemporaneously with
the making of such loan the Ticor L/C was reduced in the amcunt
to $1,550,000 {(the indebtedness evidenced and secured by the
Second Amended and Resvated Promissory Note (as amended or
restated from time to. time) together with the Letters of Credit
(as amended, reissued or reduced in amount from time to time)
is collectively called thz “Original Facility").

F. Beneficiary and Assignee have entered into a
Commitment Letter Agreement dated as of February 5, 1988, as
amended by amendment of even date herewith (“Letter
Agreement”), pursuant to which Ascicnee has agreed to loan
$9,750,000 to Assignor for the purpases therein set forth (the

"Subsequent Facility").

G. Pursuant to the terms of thecletter Agreement,
Assignor has executed and delivered to Assici@e a promissory
note dated as of February 5, 1988, the principal amount of
which is $9,750,000 ("Subsequent Neote") to evidence the
Subsequent Facility, which amount is not cumulatiye but is in
addition to the amount evidenced by the Second Amenied and
Restated Promissory Note and the Letters of Credit (rns maximum
aggregate principal amount of the Original Facility and the
Subseguent Facility thus being $15,700,000) wherein Assignaor
promises to pay the said principal sum of $9,750,000 (or as
much thereof as has been disbursed and is outstanding from time
to time) and interest on the note and in the manner set forth
in the Letter Agreement, with a final payment of the entire
balance due on December 31, 1989.

H. Beneficiary is the sole beneficiary of Trustee,
which in turn has an interest in the “Premises” defined
hereinbelow.




 UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The execution and delivery of this Assignment of
Leases and Rents is a conditicn to the Assignee's obligation to
fund disbursements of the Subsequent Facility pursuant to the
Letter Agreement.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to secure the payment of the
Original Facility (including but not limited to any drawings on
either of the Letters of Credit) and the Subsequent Facility
an? the performance by Assignor of the covenants and agreements
contained herein and in the Existing Locan Agreement, the Letter
Agreement; “he Application and Agreement and all other loan
documents aescribed in the Letter Agreement including, without
iimitacion, tlie "Modified Existing Loan Documents” and the
"Subsequent Luan Documents” {both such terms being defined in
the Letter Agreemen:t -- all of the foregoing being herein
collectively "Loan Decuments"), Assignor and Assignee hereby
covenant and agree av _fnllows:

1, Assignor heredy sells, assigns and transfers unto
Assignee any and all leases, whether written or verbal, and any
and all lettings, and any and all agreements for the use or
occupancy, of the real property legally described in Exhibit A
attached hereto ('"Premises"), or any part thereof, which may
have been heretofore or may be hercafter made or agreed to or
which may be made or agreed to by Assignee under the powers
herein granted (collectively, “"Leases’),-together with all the
rents, issues and profits now due and wiich may hereafter
become due under or by virtue of any Leasz. it being the
intention hereby to establish an absolute transfer and
assignment of all Leases and all the rents, iuysues, profits and
avails thereunder, to Assignee. Assignor herehy 'irrevocably
appoints Assignee its true and lawful attorney 1in iuvs name and
stead (with or without taking possession of the Premises as
provided in Section 3 hereof) to rent, lease or let 2ll or any
portion of the Premises to any party or parties at such rental
and upon such terms as Assignee shall determine, in its(sole
discretion, and to collect all of said avails, rents, issues
and profits arising from or accruing at any time hereafter,
which is now due or may hereafter become due under each and
every of the Leases with the same rights and powers and subject
to the same immunities, exoneration of liability and rights of
recourse and indemnity as Assignee would have upon taking
possession pursuant to the provisions of Section 3 below,

2. Assignor represents and agrees that no rent has
been or will be paid by any person in possession of any portion
of the Premises for more than one installment in advance and
that the payment of none of the rents to accrue for any portien




UNOFFICIAL COPY

of the said Premises has been or will be waived, released,
reduced, discounted or otherwise discharged or compromised by
Assignor. Assignor waives any rights of set off against any
person in possession of any portion of the Premises. Assignor
agrees that it will not assign any of the rents or profits of
the Premises, except to a permitted purchaser or grantee of the
Premises. This assignment and grant shall continue in effect
‘until Assignor's obligations under the Letter Agreement and the
Loan Documents are fully performed and satisfied.

3. In the event of a default by Beneficiary under
the Le:ter Agreement or any other Loan Documents evidencing or
securing the Original Facility or the Subsequent Facility or
the obligations of Assignor under the Letter Agreement, and the
expiration <f any applicable notice or grace period (the
foregoing be¢ing hereinafter called a "Default”), Assignor
shall, forthwitl, upcon demand by Assignee, surrender to
Assignee, and Assignee shall be entitled to take actual
p0559551on of, tine Premises or any part therecf perscnally or
by its agent or attcrneys. In such event, Assignee in its
discretion may, in accurdance with law, enter upen and take and
maintain possession of -2il or any part of the Premises together
with all documents, books, records, papers and accruals of
Assignor or the then owner or-party in possession of the
Premises relating thereto and may exclude the then owner or
party in posse551on of the Premices relat1ng thereto and may

exclude Assignor's or said owner's.or party's respect1ve agents
or servants wholly therefrom and inay. as attorney in fact, as
agent for Assignor or in its own namf _as Assignee, and under
the powers herein granted, hold, operatsz, manage and control
the Premises and conduct the business, if any, thereof, either
personally or by its agents, and with full mower to use such
measures, legal or equitable, as in its dis<retion or in the
discretion of its successors or assigns may b2 deemed proper or
necessary to enforce the payment of security of the avails,
rents, issues, and profits of the Premises, incluuing actions
for the recovery of rent, actions in forcible detainzr-and
actions in distress for rent, and with full power: <{(2).to
cancel or terminate any lease or sublease for any caus2 Zr on
any ground which would entitle Assignor to cancel the same; (b)
to elect to disaffirm any lease of sublease which is then
subordinate to this Assignment; (c) to extend or modify any
then existing leases and to make new leases, which extensions,
modifications and new leases may provide for terms to expire,
or for options to lessees to extend or renew terms to expire,
beyond the maturity of the Original Facility and the Subsequent
Facility pursuant to the Letter Agreement or as described
hereinabove, it being understood and agreed that any such
leases, and the options or other such provisions to be
contained therein, shall be binding upon Assignor and all




UNOFFICIAL COPY

885 22527

persons whose interests in the Premises are subject to this
Assignment; (d) to make all necessary or proper repairs,
decorating, renewals, replacements, alterations, additionms,
betterments and improvements to the Premises as to Assignee may
seem judicious; (e) to insure and reinsure the same and all
risks incidental to Assignee's possession, operation and
management thereof; and (f) to receive all of such avails,
rents, issues and profits -- Assignor hereby granting full
power and authority to exercise each and every of the rights,
privileges and powers herein granted at any and all times
hereaiter, without notice to Assignor,

Assignor shall be deemed to have constituted and
appointed Assignee its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with
full power @f substitution either in the name of Assignee or in
the name of Astignor, to exercise any of the powers granted to
Assignee pursusnrt to this Section 3. Assignee shall not be
obligated to perform or discharge, nor does it hereby undertake
to perform or discparge, any obligation, duty or liability
under any of the Leages. Assignor shall and does hereby agree
to indemnify and hold . Pzsignee harmless of and from any and all
liability, loss or damege which Assignee may or might incur by
reason of its performance /nf any action authorized under this
Ssection 3 and of and from any.and all claims and demands
whatsoever which may be asseited against Assignee by reason of
any alleged obligations or under:akings on its part to perform
or discharge any of the terms, cuvenants or agreements of
Assignor. Nothing herein contairec shall be construed as
constituting Assignee in possession<in the absence of the
taking of actual possession of the Fiemizes by Assignee
pursuant to this Section 3. In the exercise of the powers
herein granted Assignee, no liability shall be asserted or
enforced against Assignee, all such liabiliry being expressly
waived and released by Assignor, its successors’and assigns.

4, Assignee, in the exercise of the rignus and
powers hereinabove conferred upon it by Sections ..apd 3
hereof, shall have full power to use and apply the dvails,
rents, issues and profits of the Premises to the paymeat of or
on account of the following, in such order as Assignee risy
determine:

(a) to the payment of the operating expenses of
the Premises, including but not limited to the cost of
the management and leasing thereof (which shall
include compensation to Assignee and its agent or
agents, if management be delegated to an agent or
agents, and shall include lease commissions and other
compensation and expenses of seeking and procuring
tenants and entering into leases), established claims

ATAAN I




UNOFFICIAL.CORY,

for damages, if any, and premiums on insurance
hereinabove authorized;

{b) to the payment of taxes and special
assessments now due or which may hereafter become due
on the Premises;

(c) to the payment of all repairs, decorating,
renewals, replacements, alterations, additions,
betterments, and improvements of the Premises, and of
placing the Premises in such condition as will, in the
judgment of Assignee, make it readily rentable;

{d) to the repayment of principal and interest
orothe Loan and to the payment of all other sums which
Assigror is obligated to pay under the Letter
Agrezment and all Loan Documents.

5. Although it is the intention of the parties that
the assignment contajied herein shall be a present assignment.
it is expressly understnod and agreed, anything herein contailned
to the contrary notwitiastanding, that Assignee shall not
exercise any of the rights or powers conferred upon it hereby
until a Default shall occur or arise. Any avails, rents,
issues and profits collected and received by Assignor after the
occurrence of a Default shall he deemed collected and received
by Assignor in trust for Assignez and Assignor shall account to
Assignee for the full amount of such collections and receipts.

6. Assignor further agrees to.assign and transfer to
Assignee all future Leases upon all or any part of the Premises
and to execute and deliver, at the requesC.of Assignee, all
such further assurances and assignments in-vlie Premises as
Assignee shall from time to time require, Assignor shall pay
Assignee the expenses incurred by Assignee in gonnection with
the preparation, execution and recording of any such assignment
or agreement.

7. This Assignment is given as collateral security
for the indebtedness and cbligations described herein and the
execution and delivery hereof shall not in any way impair or
diminish the obligations of Assignor or any otheér person under
any of the Loan Documents, nor shall this Assignment impose any
obligation on Assignee to perform any provision of any Lease or
any responsibility for the nonperformance thereof by Assignor
or any other person. This Assignment is given as a primary
assignment of the rights described herein and such assignment
shall not be deemed secondary to any other collateral securing
the performance of Assignor's obligations under the Letter
Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents. Assignee shall




UNOFFICIAL GQPY |

have the right to exercise any rights under this Assignment
before, together with or after exercising any other rights
under any of the Loan Documents.

8. Each and all of the covenants and obligations of
this Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of the parties hereto, and except as herein otherwise
specific-cally provided, their respective successors and
assigns, subject at all times nevertheless to all agreements
and restrictions contained in the Loan Documents.

9, All notices, demands, deliveries and other
communications required under this Assignment or desired by the
parties iizreto shall be given in the manner provided, and to
the addresses specified, in the Letter Agreement.

10. Tais Assignment shall be construed and
interpreted with, -and governed by, the internal laws of the
State of Illinois-{without giving effect to Illinois choice of
law principles). Wheiever possible., each provision of this
Assignment shall be interpreted in such manner as to be
effective and valid undec the applicable law, but 1if any
provision of this Assignient shall be prohibited by or invalid
under such law, such provicsion shall be ineffective to the
extent of such prohibition o1 iavalidity, without invalidating
the remainder of such provisicrn or the remaining provisions of

this Assignment.

11. This instrument is executed by LA SALLE NATIONAL
BANK, not personally but as Trustee aforesaid in the exercise
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as
such Trustee {and said Trustee hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to executs this instrument)
and it is expressly understood and agreed thetu nothing herein
contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said
Trustee personally to perform any covenant either capress or
implied contained herein or in any of the other Loan Tocuments,
all such liability, if any., being expressly waived by 2ssignee
and by every person now or hereinafter claiming any rifnt of
secur}ty hereunder. [rustee's Exoneration Rider Attached Herslo And Made A Part eieut

1t 1o further agreed b‘ the Gﬁ““ Mrets that vhenever and vherever the
provisions of 1hgs  ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS containg any referance

te the right of the ASSIGNEE te Ve indesnified, taved
haruless, o7 retsbursed by ASSIGNOR for any costs, clatms, loss,
fines, panaltien, damsges or oxpenccs of asy nature, fnecluding vithout lisitations,
atterney’s fean, artuipg 1s sny vay out of the execution of this instrweeat or
the relationship of ASSIGNEE - ASSIGNOR wnder this instru-
seat, thes such obligation, if sny, on the pare of the ASSIGNgg shall

Sa conatrued ‘to be only a right of refnbursement ia favor of ASSIGNEE out

of tha trust estats held under Trust Mo, ﬂ( LY, [rom time te pime, 5o far as

the oans say reach; aad ix w tass sthall ais of 1Mability or right of reis-
bursesent be ssserted agaisat the LaSelle Natfonal Bank individusily, al) such persons]
11ab114cy, 11 any, deing beraby expressly vaivad; and this agraesent shall satesd to
and fours for the Benefit of the parties hasete, their respective successors snd sssigns
and 81l parties claining by, an h and woder them, 1Ia event of conflict between the
terne of this Tider 4nd of the ASSIGHENT OF RENTS ts vhich

1t 1s streched, or say question of spparsst or clsined 11abiltcy or ebligstion resting
wpou the safd Truates, the axculpatery previsicas of the rider shall be contrelling.




UNOFFICIALGORY ,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, Assignor has caused this
to be executed as of the date first written above.

BALMORAL RIVER PROPERTIES,
a general parg%er%jfp

w0

RV

Partner

LA SALLE NATIONAL BANX, not
personally but_as Trustee as

aforesaid )
By: "

TE5:  ————ouISTANT VICE PRESIWEIT




UNOFFICIAL GQPY,,

[

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

Z Eg ) 8§
COUNTY OF . }

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above
named¢  Corinne Bek and _Rita Slimm ¥Welter  the 388'? VICE
President and _Assistant Secretary, respectively, of LA SALLE
NATICWAL BANK, personally known to me to be the same persons
whose-names are subscribed to the foregeoing instrument as
suchAf3!T VIC®resident and lesistandecretary, appeared before me
this day 4n person and acknowledged that they signed and
deliveread-tue said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act and was iin free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee
as aforesaid,’ for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and
the saidissistantSecretary then and there acknowledged that he,
as custodian of che corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the
corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Q igren under my hand and Notarial Seal thi 4 ﬂday
of \(LM/&M 1988, q L
oLl STE N

\ "'_NFQ?ry Pubiic

My commission expires

This instrument prepared by and
after recording please return to: SOFFICAL SEAL™

. , lHwelrn F. Aloore
Patrick M. Hardiman Nstary P“u:‘ﬁic. Stete of fitio:
Hopkins . & SUtter.: tiy Commicsion Lxpires Aup. : r;;::
Three First National Plaza ' -
Suite 4000
Chicago, Illinois 60602




UNOFFICIAL COPRY,

s +

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8§
COUNTY OF OJ)J‘\ )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

County and State a£ esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above
named )Jyax« 128 pI% , a partner of BALMORAL RIVER
PROPERTIES, aneneral partnership, personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

inst: ument as such, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the saild instrument
as his ovm free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary

act of said partnership, for the uses and purposes herein set
forth.

|
Given uuder my hand and Notarial Seal this cyﬂj{ day
of hJahed” |, a9B8,

}@ AN J é aﬁ ,,

Notary Publlc

f
My commission expires L}ﬂ ﬁl01i~—

<

- 7y
oz -

1503
Y EPREN




UNOFFICIAL. COPY, .

P

EXHINIT A
Description

THAT PART OF LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE WEST 230 FEET THEREOF AS MEASURED
ALONG THE SOUTH LINE} IN HENRY HACHMEISTER'S SUBDIVISION GOF PARTS OF
SECTIONS 9 AND 10, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE WHICH 1S 208.83 FEET WEST
(AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 3) OF THE EAST LINE OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 8, AND WHICH LIES SOUTH OF A LINE
DESCRIPED AS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 3 WHICH
IS 157.25-FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY 823.58 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 75 FEET SOUTH OF (AT RIGHT
ANGLE MEAF uQEMENT} THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST i/Z OF SECTION 10; THENCE CONTINUING EASTERLY 759,85 FEET
MORE OR LESS, TiiPOUGH A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF RIVER ROAD WHICH IS
50 FEET SOUTH OT (AT RIGHT ANGLE MEASUREMENT) THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE-NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10 TO THE CENTER LINE OF
SAID RIVER ROAD

TOGETHER WITH

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 139.25 ©EET OF LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 230 FEET
THEREOQF AS MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE) IN HENRY HACHMEISTER'S
SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 9 AND 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID’AN WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE 206.83

FEET WEST (AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 4) OF THE EAST LINE OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSEH)? 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNZY, ILLINOIS,

PIN
[2-09 - 200-0572.

Pl Ta
Add(;ss . S.)u:l'kut.s"' Lornmer of OHe ANbua. and BQL-M,“_Q Aﬂ-m.st Su" JHA"U
Qo(ﬁn-noa'f I.EL

NJK0435 110388 0950




UNOFFICIAL COPY




